PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4761350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASAYA KIBUNE	12/20/2017
XUAN TAN	01/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME
Internal Address:	NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15851258

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: crigby@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: R. BURNS ISRAELSEN

Address Line 1: MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR. SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F1423.10375US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=F1423-10375US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=F1423-10375US01_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504714628 REEL: 044540 FRAME: 0305

Attorney Docket No.: F1423.10375US01

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Masaya Kibune, 3610 Flora Vista Ave, #337, Santa Clara, CA, 95051 Xuan Tan, 1201 Sycamore Terrace SPC 39, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNE (Title of Invention) QUANTIZATION OF NEUR		and interest to the invention entitled
elating to International Patent Applica Patent of the United States was execut	tion PCT/JP/and/o	or for which application for Letters o executed, was:
(a) executed on	; (Insert date o	f execution of application, if not
(b) filed on December 21, 2017		
Serial No. 15 851,258	Assignee's atto	orney is hereby authorized to insert fied data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters continuation, division, renewal, substitu or terms for which the said Letters Pate hereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	te, reissue or reexamination applicat nt(s) may be granted and including a	ion based thereon, for the full term
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requal ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the naintaining and enforcing protection for application(s) and the issuance of said use proceeding, and in any litigation of ame, such acts to include but not be lectarations, taking all rightful oaths, proceedings, and all rightful oaths, proceedings, taking all rightful oaths, proceedings, taking all rightful oaths, proceedings, and all rightful oaths, and	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, or said invention, including in the probet terms and invention, including in the probet terms and interference of the regal proceeding which may all may be limited to executing all papers, inc	lesirable or expedient, for securing, eparation and prosecution of said or, reissue, reexamination, or public arise or be declared in relation to sluding separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	signed inventor(s) has (have) affixed	his/her/their signature(s).
1) 木脈 粉 炒)	Masaya Kibune	12/20/2017
1) 7-1//2, 1//2 (Signature)	(Type Name)	/2/20/20/7 (Date)
2)	Xuan Tan	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

Attorney Docket No.: F1423.10375US01

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

Masaya Kibune, 3610 Flora Vista Ave, #337, Santa Clara, CA, 95051 Xuan Tan, 1201 Sycamore Terrace SPC 39, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

,	Audii Tali, 1201 Sycalli	ore remade or o c	e, Surinyvale, OA	34000	
	JJITSU LIMITED				
<u>1-</u>	1, Kamikodanaka 4-choi	me, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kan	agawa 211-8588 Japan	
sells, ass (Title of I		NEE the entire and exc	clusive right, title and ir	dersigned ASSIGNOR hereby nterest to the invention entitled	
relating t Patent of	to International Patent Appli f the United States was exec	cation PCT/JP/_ cuted on even date he	and/or for ewith or, if not so exe	which application for Letters cuted, was:	
, ,	xecuted on	;	(Insert date of execution concurrent)	ecution of application, if not	
(b) file	ed on December 21, 201	7,	Assignacie attornov	is hereby authorized to insert	
S	erial No. <u>15 / 851,258</u>	;	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to in (b) the specified data, when known.		
continuat or terms	tion, division, renewal, subst	itute, reissue or reexa atent(s) may be grante	mination application b	on said application and any ased thereon, for the full term tensions thereof (collectively,	
said ASS maintain application use procesame, su	SIGNEE, to do all acts which the ing and enforcing protection on(s) and the issuance of safeeding, and in any litigation	the ASSIGNEE may do n for said invention, in id Letters Patent(s), in n or other legal process be limited to executir	eem necessary, desira icluding in the prepara n any interference, reise eding which may arise ng all papers, includin	narge to but at the expense of ble or expedient, for securing, ation and prosecution of said ssue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to g separate assignments and and producing evidence.	
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) h	ıas (have) affixed his/h	ner/their signature(s).	
1)		Masaya I			
	(Signature)	(Type Na	•	(Date)	
2)	(Signature)	Xuan (Type Na		1/3/2018	
	r Signature)	LIVOE NA	11 I I E I	(Date)	

1/1

RECORDED: 01/04/2018